Three Months Ended June 30,

Provision for Doubtful Accounts 2013 2012
Increase
(Decrease)

Provision for doubtful accounts $ 207 $ 190 8.9%
Provision for doubtful accounts as a percentage of net operating
revenues before provision for doubtful accounts 7.9% 7.7% 0.2%(1)
Collection rate on self-pay accounts(2) 28.7% 28.5% 0.2%(1)
Collection rate on commercial managed care accounts 98.2% 98.4% (0.2)%(1)

(1) The change is the difference between the amounts shown for the three months ended June 30, 2013 compared to the three months ended
June 30, 2012.

(2) Self-pay accounts receivable are comprised of both uninsured and balance after insurance receivables.

Provision for doubtful accounts increased by $17 million, or 8.9%, in the three months ended June 30, 2013 compared to the same period in
2012. The increase in provision for doubtful accounts primarily related to the increase in uninsured patient revenues and higher patient
co-payments and deductibles in the three months ended June 30, 2013 compared to the three months ended June 30, 2012, partially offset by a
20 basis point improvement in our collection rate on self-pay accounts. Our self-pay collection rate, which is the blended collection rate for
uninsured and balance after insurance accounts receivable, was approximately 28.7% at June 30, 2013 and 28.5% at June 30, 2012.

Three Months Ended June 30,

Selected Operating Expenses 2013 2012
Increase
(Decrease)

Hospital Operations and other
Salaries, wages and benefits $ 1,026 $ 991 3.5%
Supplies 387 389 (0.5)%
Other operating expenses 514 515 (0.2)%
Total $ 1,927 $ 1,895 1.7%
Conifer
Salaries, wages and benefits $ 140 $ 63 122.2%
Other operating expenses 53 19 178.9%
Total $ 193 $ 82 135.4%
Total
Salaries, wages and benefits $ 1,166 $ 1,054 10.6%
Supplies 387 389 (0.5)%
Other operating expenses 567 534 6.2%
Total $ 2,120 $ 1,977 7.2%
Rent/lease expense(1)
Hospital Operations and other $ 39 $ 35 11.4%
Conifer 3 3 �%
Total $ 42 $ 38 10.5%
Hospital Operations and other

Edgar Filing: TENET HEALTHCARE CORP - Form 10-Q

53

Salaries, wages and benefits per adjusted patient day(2) $ 1,128 $ 1,078 4.6%
Supplies per adjusted patient day(2) 425 423 0.5%
Other operating expenses per adjusted patient day(2) 565 559 1.1%
Total per adjusted patient day $ 2,118 $ 2,060 2.8%
Salaries, wages and benefits per adjusted patient
admission(2) $ 5,250 $ 5,035 4.3%
Supplies per adjusted patient admission(2) 1,980 1,976 0.2%
Other operating expenses per adjusted patient admission(2) 2,630 2,617 0.5%
Total per adjusted patient admission $ 9,860 $ 9,628 2.4%

(1) Included in other operating expenses.

(2) Adjusted patient days/admissions represents actual patient days/admissions adjusted to include outpatient services by multiplying actual
patient days/admissions by the sum of gross inpatient revenues and outpatient revenues and dividing the results by gross inpatient revenues.

26

Edgar Filing: TENET HEALTHCARE CORP - Form 10-Q

54

Table of Contents

Total selected operating expenses, which is defined as salaries, wages and benefits, supplies and other operating expenses, increased by 2.8%
and 2.4% on a per adjusted patient day and per adjusted patient admission basis, respectively, in the three months ended June 30, 2013 compared